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6
18:00

2150 m
17.000 €

Autostart

Prix Mister Lucken
Rennpreis: 17.000 € (7.650 4.250 2.380 1.360 850 340 170)
PRIX MISTER LUCKEN Breed 2 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 17.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 7.650, 4.250, 2.380, 
1.360, 850, 340, 170.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 4, not having won 14.000. 
All horses 

1
2150

ML: 75,0

Hasta La Vista
4j. b S (Prince Gede - Bonita Del Sol)

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: P.J. Martin
Züchter: Mme Anne Marie Sauvage

David Cinier

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    300 € 2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    11.480 €15,8 11.780 €
20.01 Marseille (À Vivau 6 18,4 2675B 15.000 9,7 D. Cinier Hannah Cayennaise, Halva, Hold Blue
17.01 Gelsenkirchen 2 16,4 2000A 2.000 John T.S. Dekker Prigana-Hasta La Vista -John King Boko (Nl
13.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 22.000 150,0 D. Cinier History Gala, Here To Stay, Haudatis
01.01 Gelsenkirchen 3 2000A PMU 4.000 9,9 John T.S. Dekker Prigana-Mad World-Hasta La Vista
22.12 Gelsenkirchen 2 14,8 2000A PMU 3.350 21,0 John T.S. Dekker Mr Bathuan Byd-Hasta La Vista -Lordano A

2
ML: 9,0

Hudo Du Ruel
4j. b W (Timoko - Alpine Du Ruel)

Trainer: Pierre Callier
Besitzer: Ecurie Laurent Viricel
Züchter: Mme Annick Bazin

Pierre Callier

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.740 € 2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    8.040 €16,6 12.780 €
14.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 2 17,4 2700B 15.000 21,0 P. Callier Hamlet Du Vivier, Hudo Du Ruel, Helium Ve
28.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 5 18,1 2725B 15.000 26,0 P. Callier Hot Summer, Hakon Du Vivier, Hetre Du Jo
10.01 Saint-Galmier 6 18,2 2675B 12.000 P. Callier Handy De Sologne, Hippy De La Coudre, H
14.02 Graignes 2 2700B 14.000 1,9 F. Anne Hope For Quick, Hudo Du Ruel, Harpie Du 
20.01 Nantes 2 16,6 2275B 12.000 F. Anne Hyper Fast, Hudo Du Ruel, Haribo Du Loisir

3
ML: 24,0

Histoire D'Attaque
4j. b S (Hulk Des Champs - Vedette D'Attaque

Trainer: David Cinier
Besitzer: Ecurie Attaque
Züchter: M. Gilbert Rabeau

Danny Brouwer

2021: 2 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.300 € 2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.410 €18,4 11.710 €
29.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 22.000 11,0 D. Cinier Hievalie Montaval, Histoire Du Midi, Hermin
02.01 Marseille (À Vivau 1 18,4 2650B 14.000 D. Cinier Histoire D'Attaque, Harry Montaval, Hold Blu
12.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 16.000 77,0 D. Cinier Hiosco D'Olmen, Hussardwicz, Houblon
01.12 Marseille (À Vivau 4 19,0 2650B 14.000 41,0 J.Ch. Sorel Hello De Ligny, Haida Du Bellay, Haristide L
15.11 Graignes 8 19,8 2700B 12.000 E. Beauvais Highest Star, Histoire Thoris, Hizia Rocq

4
ML: 5,0

Hooligan Of Fee
4j. b W (Orlando Vici - Royale Of Fee)

Trainer: Kevyn Thonnerieux
Besitzer: Jean Corrompt
Züchter: Ecurie Le Tremont

Kevyn Thonnerieux

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.250 € 2020: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    8.900 €16,7 13.150 €
03.02 Marseille (À Vivau 2 16,8 2650B 17.000 5,6 K. Thonnerieux Houston Sissi, Hooligan Of Fee, Happy Elte
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 16,7 2925B 19.000 14,0 K. Thonnerieux Haristide Louis, Horus Des Champs, Hussar
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2150A 17.000 22,0 K. Thonnerieux How Long De Nappes, Henry De Corday, H
25.11 Marseille (À Vivau 2 18,2 2650B 14.000 3,7 K. Thonnerieux Heros Du Gavreguet, Hooligan Of Fee, Hug
15.11 Salon De Provenc 1 19,1 3000B 12.000 K. Thonnerieux Hooligan Of Fee, Hello El Sol, Harold Des B

5
ML: 225,0

Hardi Fossavie
4j. b W (Un Amour D'Haufor - Saga De Fossav

Trainer: Nicolas Julien
Besitzer: N. Julien
Züchter: M. Jean Luc Raymond Poulai

Nicolas Julien

2021: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    9.870 € 2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    2.520 €14,9 13.510 €
20.02 Agen-La Garenne 4 16,3 2575A 18.000 5,2 N. Julien Hazard D'Amour, Hamiral Nelson, Harmonie
04.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 1 14,9 2050B 15.000 6,9 N. Julien Hardi Fossavie, Halex Dark, Hudson Loulou
28.01 Lyon (À La Soie) 8 18,9 2700B 15.000 63,0 N. Julien Hot Summer, Hakon Du Vivier, Hetre Du Jo
10.01 Saint-Galmier 3 18,2 2650B 12.000 N. Julien Handy De Sologne, Hippy De La Coudre, H
01.12 Marseille (À Vivau 8 19,9 2650B 14.000 49,0 K. Leblanc Hello De Ligny, Haida Du Bellay, Haristide L

6
ML: 18,0

Harcady
4j. b W (Very Nice Marceaux - Cadychaille)

Trainer: Michel Lenoir
Besitzer: G. Simon
Züchter: M. Gérard Simon

Michael Izzo

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.630 € 2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    8.470 €14,0 13.100 €
26.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 19.000 14,0 M. Izzo Hodosis, Hussardwicz, Heagle One
02.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 14,0 2150A 19.000 6,2 D. Bekaert Hiosco D'Olmen, High Rock, Hermes Du Le
21.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 15,6 2700A 17.000 11,0 M. Izzo Heart Of Glass, Harcady, Hotel Particulier
21.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 6 15,4 2150A 17.000 43,0 M. Izzo How Long De Nappes, Henry De Corday, H
02.12 Vincennes 7 16,0 2100A 15.000 33,0 M. Izzo Heliciane D'Erable, Huriel Speedhycat, Hiro 

7
ML: 16,0

Honeymoon
4j. b S (Royal Dream - Up To The Moon)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Mme Th. Hoste
Züchter: M. Jean-Philippe Dubois

David Bekaert

2021: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    9.860 € 2020: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.700 €16,8 13.560 €
25.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2725B Monte 17.000 2,9 Mlle O. Briand Hector Des Buttes, Houzo Vici, Histoire De 
14.02 Lyon (À La Soie) 4 19,1 2700B Monte 17.000 3,0 Mlle O. Briand Harpie Gibus, Histoire De Loisir, Hollywood 
31.01 Hyères dis 2650A 15.000 D. Bekaert Hotel Particulier, Hilton Dream, Hune
21.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 17,3 2700A 17.000 1,8 Y.A. Briand Histoire D'Oka, Honeymoon, Hathor Simardi
09.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 2 16,8 2925B 17.000 11,0 D. Bekaert Haubagne, Honeymoon, Hold Blue

8
ML: 1,0

Hawai Mab
4j. b S (Boccador De Simm - Thais Mab)

Trainer: Yannick-Alain Briand
Besitzer: Y.A. Briand
Züchter: Mme Bernard Repichet

Yannick-Alain Briand

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    3.330 € 2020: 4 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    10.200 €17,8 13.530 €
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 17,8 2700A 19.000 2,7 Y.A. Briand Hannah Cayennaise, Hune, Halva
05.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 18,1 2925B 17.000 6,0 Y.A. Briand Hold Blue, Herine D'Occagnes, Hawai Mab
01.12 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2675B 14.000 23,0 Laurent Gout Hello De Ligny, Haida Du Bellay, Haristide L
28.06 Saint-Galmier dis 2650B 18.000 9,1 Y.A. Briand Honeymoon Sweety, Huperla Mag, Hada D
06.06 Marseille (À Vivau 1 19,6 2650B 16.000 Y.A. Briand Hawai Mab, Hussarde, Haby De Gouye

9
ML: 20,0

Hades Flor
4j. b W (Brutus De Bailly - Altesse De L'iton)

Trainer: David Alexandre
Besitzer: G. Laumesfelt
Züchter: M. Thierry Morel

Steve Stefano

2021: 3 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    6.040 € 2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.560 €14,9 10.600 €
26.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 14,9 2700A 19.000 25,0 J.Ch. Sorel Hodosis, Hussardwicz, Heagle One
27.01 Angers dis 2425B 15.000 G. Delacour Hyper Fast, Helios D'Eurvad, Harrybeau De 
13.01 Angers 1 18,4 2425B 13.000 G. Delacour Hades Flor, Hornado Bello, Hillsboro
06.12 Vire Normandie 5 18,8 2825B 12.000 P.A. Delacour Hello Daxel, Harypoterfromentro, Hyksos D
22.11 Vire Normandie 4 18,5 2850B 12.000 G. Delacour Hit River, Hartford, Hobson

10
ML: 35,0

Houston Texas
4j. b H (Charly Du Noyer - Vaudere)

Trainer: Nicolas Ensch
Besitzer: Ecurie Nicolas Ensch
Züchter: M. Hugues Rousseau

Nicolas Ensch

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.360 € 2020: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    1.680 €17,8 3.040 €
09.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,8 2925B 17.000 7,8 N. Ensch Honor Day, Hakon Du Vivier, Heagle One
03.02 Marseille (À Vivau dis 2650B 17.000 10,0 N. Ensch Houston Sissi, Hooligan Of Fee, Happy Elte
30.09 Marseille (À Borél 3 18,5 3000B 12.000 N. Ensch Hip Hop Senoville, Heartbreaker, Houston T

11
ML: 37,0

Houblon
4j. b W (Laetenter Diem - Segeste)

Trainer: Christopher Haret
Besitzer: Mlle E. Sebaldano
Züchter: Mme Catherine Wennert

Christopher Haret

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    300 € 2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    8.330 €17,4 8.630 €
14.02 Lyon (À La Soie) dis 2700B 15.000 10,0 D. Bekaert Hamlet Du Vivier, Hudo Du Ruel, Helium Ve
31.01 Hyères 6 18,6 2650A 15.000 Ch. Haret Hotel Particulier, Hilton Dream, Hune
17.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 9 17,4 2925B 19.000 66,0 S. Stefano Haristide Louis, Horus Des Champs, Hussar
13.01 Toulouse 8 18,3 2325B 16.000 27,0 E. Audebert Happy Pole, Hermes De Puch, Hendy De L
12.12 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 18,7 2925B 16.000 23,0 P. Vercruysse Hiosco D'Olmen, Hussardwicz, Houblon

12
ML: 45,0

Hathor Simardiere
4j. b S (Un Amour D'Haufor - Simardiere)

Trainer: Julien Chauvin
Besitzer: Ecurie Julien Chauvin
Züchter: Ecurie Michel René Dubois

Julien Chauvin

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    4.990 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    1.460 €17,3 6.450 €
23.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2700A 19.000 72,0 J. Chauvin Hannah Cayennaise, Hune, Halva
05.02 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 5 21,7 2925B 17.000 15,0 J. Chauvin Hold Blue, Herine D'Occagnes, Hawai Mab
29.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 17,3 2150A 22.000 47,0 J.Ch. Sorel Hievalie Montaval, Histoire Du Midi, Hermin
21.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 3 18,1 2700A 17.000 48,0 J. Chauvin Histoire D'Oka, Honeymoon, Hathor Simardi
09.01 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 8 17,7 2925B 17.000 89,0 J. Chauvin Haubagne, Honeymoon, Hold Blue
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2150 m
17.000 €

Autostart

Prix Mister Lucken
Rennpreis: 17.000 € (7.650 4.250 2.380 1.360 850 340 170)
PRIX MISTER LUCKEN Breed 2 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 17.000. - harnessed. - metres 2.150. 7.650, 4.250, 2.380, 
1.360, 850, 340, 170.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For years 4, not having won 14.000. 
All horses 

13
ML: 22,0

Happy Elte
4j. b W (Vigove - Ragazza Borealis)

Trainer: Eric Ohanessian
Besitzer: E. Ohanessian
Züchter: M. Pascal Lafille

Pierre Vercruysse

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    6.130 € 2020: 6 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    3.240 €16,6 9.370 €
03.02 Marseille (À Vivau 3 16,8 2650B 17.000 22,0 J. Guelpa Houston Sissi, Hooligan Of Fee, Happy Elte
20.01 Marseille (À Vivau 2 18,7 2650B 15.000 26,0 J. Guelpa Hadol De La Calade, Happy Elte, Hakon Du
21.10 Marseille (À Borél 6 17,6 2300A 14.000 E. Ohanessian Henrique, Harmonia The Best, Hasa De Ber
02.07 Marseille (À Borél dis 2300A 16.000 104,0 E. Ohanessian Homme D'Etat, Happy De Nice, Havrais
17.06 Marseille (À Borél 5 16,8 2300A 17.000 E. Ohanessian Holy Cross, High Machine, Hivaoa Des Brou

14
ML: 225,0

Hispano Du Reynard
4j. b br H (Bird Parker - Nuranie Des Noes)

Trainer: Jean Uroz
Besitzer: Ecurie Du Reynard
Züchter: Ecurie Du Reynard

Jean Uroz

2021: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    5.140 €17,0 5.140 €
12.09 Hyères dis 2050A 13.000 J. Uroz Harmoniously, Hani Bird, Havane Erge
11.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 7 17,0 2150A 14.000 J. Uroz Harley Mokoson, Horizon De Bry, Hot Blood
23.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer 4 19,3 2700A 16.000 9,5 J. Uroz Harold Burois, Holy Roman Emperor, Honky
16.07 Hyères 3 19,5 2650A 14.000 7,4 J. Uroz Hermione Turgot, Herbes Folles, Hispano D
06.07 Hyères dis 2050A 14.000 10,0 J. Uroz Hamilton Seven, High Rock, Hector Des Lia

Ergebnis: Quoten:


